#### 900735023 11/30/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM770905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900710321

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cargill, Incorporated		10/31/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boortmalt NV
Street Address:	Zandvoort 2, Haven 350
City:	Antwerp
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2030
Entity Type:	Naamloze Vennootschap (Nv): BELGIUM

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3206859	IDAPILS
Registration Number:	5015825	PRAIRIE MALT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2125079153

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126973750

Email: mws@kirschsteinlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Martin W. Schiffmiller

Address Line 1: 425 Fifth Avenue ,5th Floor, Suite 501 Address Line 2: Kirschstein Israel Schiffmiller & Pieron Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOORTMALT ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin W. Schiffmiller
SIGNATURE:	/Martin W. Schiffmiller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Boortmalt US Assignment - signed by both parties#page1.tif source=Boortmalt US Assignment - signed by both parties#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0065** 900735023

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment Agreement is by and between Cargill, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation located at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 ("Assignor") and Boortmalt NV, a Belgium company located at Zandvoort 2, Haven 350, 2030 Antwerp, Belgium ("Assignee") and is effective as of October 31, 2019, though it may be signed at a later date.

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of all rights in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, including all registered, pending and common law rights and the associated goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS Assignee, an ongoing and existing business, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby assigns, transfer and conveys to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. This grant is effective in the United States and throughout the world.
- Assignce shall have the sole and exclusive authority to file, prosecute and maintain the trademark registrations, state or federal, for the Trademarks. Assignor agrees to execute and complete all necessary documentation to effectuate the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed this Assignment Agreement as of the dates below, though it is effective as of the effective date specified above.

Cargill, Incorporated

(Assignor)

Title: Uf & chic

**Boortmalt NV** (Assignee)

Name:

## EXHIBIT A

## United States Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.	
IDAPILS	3206859	
PRAIRIE MALT	5015825	
THIS IS OUR CRAFT	5237406	
THIS IS OUR CRAFT and Design  THIS IS DUR  GRAFT	5237410	

2

115326265.1

**RECORDED: 11/30/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007862 FRAME: 0067